

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 4138 of 2021

Virendra Patel, **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh,

16.06.2022	Shri P. Acharya, Counsel for Petitioner. Shri Rahul Jha, G.A., for State. Shri Anand Mohan Tiwari, Counsel for respondents no. 2 to 5. Considering the nature of relief and the dispute raised by the petitioner, this Court is of the opinion that the matter has wrongly been classified as WP(C), it ought to have been registered as WP(S). The petitioner is directed to approach the Registrar Judicial for making necessary correction during the course of the day and the Registrar Judicial inturn may register it as WP(S). The matter be listed before an appropriate Bench having roster. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE