



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4111 of 2022

VIRENDRA PATEL, **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH,

22.04.2026	Mr. P. Acharya, Advocate for the petitioner/s. Mr. Keshav Gupta, GA for the State. Mr. Anand Mohan Tiwari, counsel for respondents No.2 to 5. Mr. Acharya prays for and is granted one week's time to rectify the defect pointed out by the Registry. Call this matter thereafter. sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Rekha