



CGHC010263842021

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4111 of 2022

VIRENDRA PATEL, **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH,

21.07.2026	Mr. P. Acharya, Advocate for the petitioner/s. Mr. Keshav Gupta, GA for the State. Mr. Anand Mohan Tiwari, Advocate for respondents No.2 to 5. Heard on I.A.No.1, an application for providing complete address of private respondent No.6. Mr. Gupta, learned Government Advocate appearing for the State is directed to provide complete address of private respondent No.6 within a period of 10 days from today. I.A. No.1 is disposed of. Call this matter thereafter. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Rekha